



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE Project: EAST EDISON AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 16074 FED AID NO.: TAP-6332(003) Bid Opening Date: April 26, 2018 TIB PROJECT NO.: P-E-179(P02)-1						Reclaim Company P.O. Box 4136 Yakima, WA 98904		Total Site Services, LLC 2780 Salk Avenue Richland, WA 99354		Mountain States Const. Co. P.O. Box 918 Sunnyside, WA 98944	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$21,031.93	\$21,031.93	\$27,615.00	\$27,615.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,186.42	\$12,186.42	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,852.09	\$26,852.09	\$4,222.50	\$4,222.50
6	Remove and Replace Banner Pole	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.07	\$2,400.21	\$572.25	\$1,716.75
7	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	460	\$70.00	\$32,200.00	\$40.00	\$18,400.00	\$25.11	\$11,550.60	\$83.90	\$38,594.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	470	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$35.00	\$16,450.00	\$40.67	\$19,114.90	\$66.39	\$31,203.30
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	85	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$220.34	\$18,728.90	\$85.16	\$7,238.60
10	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	95	\$175.00	\$16,625.00	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$183.83	\$17,463.85	\$192.74	\$18,310.30
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	520	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$35.54	\$18,480.80	\$61.69	\$32,078.80
12	Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam. Casing	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$382.71	\$7,654.20	\$245.34	\$4,906.80
13	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$1,610.07	\$12,880.56	\$1,487.75	\$11,902.00
14	Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam.	EA	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,110.96	\$36,332.88	\$11,315.85	\$33,947.55
15	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$28.82	\$864.60	\$10.00	\$300.00
16	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.21	\$8,463.00	\$63.24	\$18,972.00
17	Adjust Valve Box	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$614.82	\$1,229.64	\$73.26	\$146.52
18	Adjust Meter Box	EA	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$248.42	\$1,738.94	\$83.72	\$586.04
19	ESC Lead	DAY	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.23	\$456.61	\$155.00	\$1,085.00
20	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	980	\$30.00	\$29,400.00	\$15.00	\$14,700.00	\$27.34	\$26,793.20	\$24.40	\$23,912.00
23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	70	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$68.97	\$4,827.90	\$94.99	\$6,649.30
24	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	1,360	\$60.00	\$81,600.00	\$45.00	\$61,200.00	\$58.26	\$79,233.60	\$77.49	\$105,386.40
25	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,901.22	\$17,110.98	\$1,753.20	\$15,778.80
26	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,151.09	\$4,151.09	\$4,227.40	\$4,227.40
27	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,232.32	\$14,232.32	\$3,261.08	\$3,261.08
BID TOTAL					\$392,775.00		\$378,850.00		\$384,034.22		\$422,765.14

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3					
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE Project: EAST EDISON AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 16074 FED AID NO.: TAP-6332(003) Bid Opening Date: April 26, 2018 TIB PROJECT NO.: P-E-179(P02)-1						Reclaim Company P.O. Box 4136 Yakima, WA 98904		Total Site Services, LLC 2780 Salk Avenue Richland, WA 99354		Mountain States Const. Co. P.O. Box 918 Sunnyside, WA 98944					
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
<p align="center">ENGINEER'S REPORT</p> <p>Competitive bids were opened on April 26, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</p> <p>We recommend the contract be awarded to: Reclaim Company</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;">  Project Engineer </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> 4/26/2018 Date </div> </div> <div align="center" style="margin-top: 20px;">  </div> <p>*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com</p>						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS									
						BIDDER								BID TOTAL	
						Allstar Construction Group, Inc.								\$458,259.28	
						Moreno & Nelson Construction, Corp.								\$487,230.00	
*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.															